पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपीलीय अधिकारी APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुड़गांव , हरियाणा- 122001 CORPORATE CENTRE, 'SAUDAMINI', PLOT No.2, SECTOR-29, GURGAON, HARYANA- 122001

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act. 2005

Date: 10th Dec. 2021

Appellant:

Mr. Varghese Mathew, C/o Manoj Kawle MSEB colony.

Brahmapuri, Maharashtra, Pin 441206

Public Authority: POWERGRID

Respondent: CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon

ORDER

Grounds of Appeal

The Appellate Authority has received an online appeal bearing number PGCIL/A /E/21/00056 dated 11/11/2021 from Mr. Varghese Mathew, (appellant). Earlier, the appellant herein had filed an online RTI application bearing number PGCIL/R/E/21/00402 dated 21/09/2021, with the CPIO Corporate Centre. The instant appeal has been preferred on the ground that the CPIO has provided incomplete, misleading or false information.

Order:

I have seen the above mentioned RTI application filed by the appellant. I have also perused the reply dated 14/10/2021 sent by the CPIO and other relevant documents. It can be seen that vide its reply the CPIO had furnished the information which is available. In my considered opinion the information as was available has already been provided vide the reply dated 14/10/2021.

Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of.

ED (CS) & Appellate Authority

Mr. Varghese Mathew, C/o Manoj Kawle MSEB colony, Brahmapuri, To: Maharashtra, Pin 441206; email: vmathew10532@gmail.com; Mob: 9460728094

Copy to: Chief GM (CP) &CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.